

Event 165  
Tarpon River A-11 Sewer Basin Rehabilitation

Bid Opening Date: 10/10/23

<b>Hinterland Group, Inc.*</b>	<b>LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC</b>	<b>Miller Pipeline, LLC</b>
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd	PO Box 22413	8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
<a href="mailto:info@hinterlandgroup.com">info@hinterlandgroup.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Shaun@LMKPipe.com">Shaun@LMKPipe.com</a>	<a href="mailto:jeff.newman@millerpipeline.com">jeff.newman@millerpipeline.com</a>
MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	SEWER MAIN CLEANING AND TV IN	226.00	LF	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,847.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,412.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,356.00
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-P	7.00	EA	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 35,315.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	6.00	EA	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 33,264.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	2.00	EA	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 21,534.00
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-P	6.00	EA	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 81,420.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	2,744.00	LF	\$ 59.85	\$ 164,228.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 56.20	\$ 154,212.80
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	213.00	LF	\$ 68.25	\$ 14,537.25	\$ 107.00	\$ 22,791.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,040.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	84.00	LF	\$ 257.25	\$ 21,609.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 280.75	\$ 23,583.00
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURED-IN-	430.00	LF	\$ 136.50	\$ 58,695.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 61,060.00	\$ 132.85	\$ 57,125.50
10	MECHANICAL ROOT OR GREASE RE	395.00	LF	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,073.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,896.00
11	MECHANICAL ROOT OR GREASE RE	84.00	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 756.00
12	REMOVE LINER MAINLINE. ITEM	96.00	LF	\$ 945.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 109,248.00
13	SEWER LATERAL TV INSPECTION.	2.00	EA	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00
14	INSTALL CURED -IN - PLACE CA	34.00	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 138,720.00
15	INSTALL CURED -IN - PLACE CA	6.00	EA	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 32,136.00
16	INSTALL CURED -IN - PLACE CA	4.00	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 27,528.00
17	INSTALL CURED -IN - PLACE CA	12.00	EA	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 7,485.00	\$ 89,820.00	\$ 9,823.50	\$ 117,882.00
18	CIPP LATERAL LINING. 6 TO 10	125.00	EA	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 702,187.50	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 681,250.00	\$ 6,049.50	\$ 756,187.50
19	CIPP LATERAL LINING. 12-INCH	17.00	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 99,875.00	\$ 6,521.00	\$ 110,857.00
20	CIPP LATERAL LINING. 15-INCH	8.00	EA	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,631.00	\$ 61,048.00
21	CIPP LATERAL LINING. 18-INCH	6.00	EA	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 57,840.00
22	CIPP LATERAL LINING. LATERAL	909.00	LF	\$ 100.80	\$ 91,627.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 95,445.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 106,353.00
23	MECHANICAL ROOT OR GREASE RE	156.00	LF	\$ 37.80	\$ 5,896.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,513.20
24	MECHANICAL TUBERCULATION REMO	22.00	LF	\$ 37.80	\$ 831.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 781.00
25	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN CON	3.00	EA	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 10,641.00
26	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN GRA	2.00	EA	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,163.50	\$ 6,327.00
27	CIPP LATERAL LINING. 4 TO 6-	4.00	EA	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,829.50	\$ 15,318.00
28	CUT AND REMOVE DEFECTIVE BRI	111.00	EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 128,205.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 238,650.00	\$ 2,386.50	\$ 264,901.50
29	DYE TEST LATERALS. ITEM 118	5.00	EA	\$ 787.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DOUB	2.00	EA	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 13,597.50	\$ 27,195.00
31	CONSTRUCT ASPHALT ROADWAY. I	200.00	SY	\$ 525.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 3,350.00
32	ASPHALT RESURFACING. ITEM 151	300.00	SY	\$ 157.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,025.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/10/23

<b>Hinterland Group, Inc.*</b>	<b>LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC</b>	<b>Miller Pipeline, LLC</b>
2051 W Blue Heron Blvd	PO Box 22413	8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
<a href="mailto:info@hinterlandgroup.com">info@hinterlandgroup.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Shaun@LMKPipe.com">Shaun@LMKPipe.com</a>	<a href="mailto:jeff.newman@millerpipeline.com">jeff.newman@millerpipeline.com</a>
MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
33	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	\$ 100.00	SY	\$ 157.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 2,110.00
34	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK.	\$ 100.00	SY	\$ 183.75	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 183.25	\$ 18,325.00
35	SOD INSTALLATION. ITEM 154 O	\$ 600.00	SF	\$ 9.45	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 69,960.00
36	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZAT	\$ 2.00	LS	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,705.60	\$ 63,411.20
37	LINE ITEM NOT USED								
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL/MOT. ITEM 14	\$ 1.00	LS	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 151,737.00	\$ 151,737.00
39	LINE ITEM NOT USED								
40	REINSTATE SEWER LATERALS	\$ 135.00	EA	\$ 619.50	\$ 83,632.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 205,875.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 105,975.00

<b>Bid Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 2,577,064.35</b>	<b>Bid Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 2,592,581.25</b>	<b>Bid Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 2,695,281.70</b>
----------------------	------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	----------------------	------------------------

Allowances			
Bypass Pumping	\$	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Permit Fee	\$	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Dewatering	\$	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Landscape	\$	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Owner's Contingency	\$	101,150.00	\$ 101,150.00

<b>Allowance Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 268,150.00</b>	<b>Allowance Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 268,150.00</b>	<b>Allowance Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 268,150.00</b>
----------------------------	----------------------	----------------------------	----------------------	----------------------------	----------------------

<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,845,214.35</b>	<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,860,731.25</b>	<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$ 2,963,431.70</b>
---------------------	------------------------	---------------------	------------------------	---------------------	------------------------

**\*Note:** Hinterland Group, Inc. was deemed non-responsible due to performance issues experienced in previous City of Fort Lauderdale projects. Therefore, the firm is not being recommended for award.